YouGov / Dignity in Dying Survey Results

Sample Size: 1084 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 25th - 31st July 2023

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

In the question that follows, ‘assisted dying’ is taken to
mean when aterminally ill adult of sound mind can legally
seek assistance to end their life via life-ending medication,
following the approval of two doctors. This is currently
illegal in Scotland.
To what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose
assisted dying becoming legal in Scotland?
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don’t know

While assisted dying is illegal in Scotland, some people
choose to travel to Switzerland where assisted dying is
legal.
If you had a terminal iliness, do you think you would, or
would not consider travelling to Switzerland to have an
assisted death?
Would definitely consider
Would possibly consider
TOTAL WOULD CONSIDER
Would probably not consider
Would definitely not consider
TOTAL WOULD NOT CONSIDER
Don't know
Prefer not to say

Vote in 2019 GE EURef2016 | Indy Ref 2014 Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
F ) Mid-
Total | Con | Lab | “™® | sNP | Remain | Leave| Yes | No |Male | Female | 16-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | copg |North East| Highlands || South | West 10 o\ 1o 1and & Lothians | Glasgow
Dem Scotland | &Islands | Scotland | Scotland Fife

1084]195[145[ 74 |349] 572 | 263 | 380 | 472 | 519 565 | 132|423 ] 274 [255] 564 | 520 | 157 96 143 120 | 135 | 128 176 128
1084 211]150] 79 500 | 265 | 371 | 458 [471] 613 | 131 394 21¢ 635 | 449 | 155 108 152 118 | 131 12 174 122
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
45 | 45 44 45 52| 48 44 | 50 45 | 45 45 | 38 49 46 41| 47 43 45 49 48 42 48 42 43 a4
3228 30 34 32| 33 28|33 30|29 34 [34 30 33 34| 32 31 35 34 29 27 25 37 35 31
77 73 74 79 8 81 72 8 75 74 79 72 79 79 75 79 74 80 83 77 69 73 79 78 75
5|9 7 9 3 4 9 | 3 6 | 5 6 6 4 3 9| 6 5 5 3 6 9 7 6 4 3
712 7 6 4 6 10| 5 9 | 8 6 5 5 10 7| 6 7 4 4 7 5 8 7 9 8
12 21 14 15 7 10 19 8 15 13 12 11 9 13 16 12 12 9 7 13 14 15 13 13 11
1|6 12 6 9| 9 9| 9 10|13 9 |17 12 9 9| 9 14| 10 10 10 17 12 8 10 13
24 |26 28 27 26| 25 26| 20 23 |23 24 |15 27 27 20| 25 22 23 27 28 22 29 18 21 24
3131 27 32 34| 33 24|30 30|31 32 [40 35 27 25|33 29 32 35 19 32 28 37 38 29
55 57 55 59 60 58 50 59 53 54 56 55 62 54 45 58 51 55 62 a7 54 57 55 59 53
15|13 15 16 13| 15 16| 15 14 |15 15 |18 14 10 20| 15 15 12 11 18 12 23 17 14 12
12 | 19 13 7 11| 1 18 | 10 15 I 14 11 I 1 9 15 15| 1 14 I 11 6 19 10 8 11 13 17
27 32 28 23 24 26 34 25 29 29 26 29 23 25 35 26 29 23 17 37 22 31 28 27 29
13| 9 13 16 14| 14 14| 13 15 |12 15 |10 10 18 16| 12 16 15 16 14 19 7 15 10 14
43 3 3 1 3 3| 2 4 | 4 4 7 5 2 4| 4 4 7 4 1 5 4 2 4 5
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Sample Size: 1084 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 25th - 31st July 2023

Religion | Health/Disability issues (12 months)
No, I do not rfagard myself| Yes - Church-of Yes - Yes - Yes - Yes - Yes - United | Yes - Fretla Yes - Yes - Yes - Yes- Yes- Yes- Yes - Yes - Y.es - Evangelical - Yes, limited| Yes, limited!
Total as belonging to any gl gl Roman | P hur N " Reformed |Presbyteria N Lo Yes - Islam| . N Orthodox independent/non- [TOTAL YES| N TOTAL YES| No
. . . N Methodist | Baptist Brethren | Judaism | Hinduism Sikhism Other . Pentecostal - alot a little
particular religion. Catholic | ch of Scotland Church n Christian
Weighted Sample (1084 608 32 80 167 1 9 0 4 1 0 1 9 0 3 12 9 7 9 344 124 235 358 706
Unweighted Sample
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In the question that follows, ‘assisted dying’ is taken to
mean when aterminally ill adult of sound mind can legally
seek assistance to end their life via life-ending medication,
following the approval of two doctors. This is currently
illegal in Scotland.
To what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose
assisted dying becoming legal in Scotland?
Strongly support 45 50 43 27 43 0 10 0 35 0 0 0 6 0 30 34 0 0 0 33 56 46 50 43
Tend to support 32 34 42 34 30 52 26 0 22 0 0 100 14 0 70 28 33 9 26 31 22 33 29 33
TOTAL SUPPORT 77 84 85 61 73 52 36 0 57 0 0 100 20 0 100 62 33 9 26 64 78 79 79 76
Tend to oppose 5 4 7 12 7 0 38 0 30 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 14 7 9 1 7 5 6
Strongly oppose 7 4 2 13 5 0 19 0 14 100 0 0 43 0 0 38 0 46 67 12 9 7 8 5
TOTAL OPPOSE 12 8 ) 25 12 0 57 0 44 100 0 0 64 0 0 38 0 60 74 21 10 14 13 11
Don'tknow 11 | 9 6 14 15 48 8 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 67 31 0 14 | 12 6 | 9 12
While assisted dying is illegal in Scotland, some people
choose to travel to Switzerland where assisted dying is
legal.
If you had a terminal iliness, do you think you would, or
would not consider travelling to Switzerland to have an
assisted death?
Would definitely consider 24 25 31 12 21 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 9 17 36 27 30 21
Would possibly consider 31 36 25 29 27 0 23 0 22 0 0 100 12 0 49 11 33 0 0 25 22 29 27 34
TOTAL WOULD CONSIDER 55 61 56 41 48 0 23 0 57 0 0 100 12 0 49 35 33 0 9 42 58 56 57 55
Would probably not consider 15 15 4 24 16 0 66 0 30 0 0 0 21 0 17 10 33 7 0 18 13 13 13 16
Would definitely not consider 12 8 26 16 16 48 11 0 14 0 0 0 49 0 0 38 12 56 60 20 14 13 14 11
TOTAL WOULD NOT CONSIDER 27 23 30 40 32 48 w 0 44 0 0 0 70 0 17 48 45 63 60 38 27 26 27 27
Don'tknow 13 13 10 15 18 52 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 17 22 23 31 16 15 12 13 13
Prefernotto say 4 3 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 33 0 0 14 0 3 1 5 3 4
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Sample Size: 1084 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 25th - 31st July 2023

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

An assisted death in Switzerland costs approximately
£15,000. Regardless of whether or not you would want to
have an assisted death in Switzerland yourself, to what
extent do you think you would be able to afford this cost?
Definitely be able to afford
Probably be able to afford
TOTAL WOULD BE ABLE TO AFFORD
Probably not be able to afford
Definitely not be able to afford
TOTAL WOULD NOT BE ABLE TO AFFORD
Prefer not to say
Don't know

Do you know a family member or friend who, in your
opinion, suffered towards the end of their life?
Yes
No
Prefer not to say

Do you think that the family member or loved one who
suffered towards the end of their life would or would not
have considered the option of assisted dying, if it had been
legal in Scotland?
[Asked to those who know a family member or friend who
suffered towards the end of their life; n=649]
Would definitely have considered the option of assisted dying
Would probably have considered the option assisted dying
TOTAL WOULD HAVE CONSIDERED
Would probably not have considered the option assisted dying

Would definitely not have considered the option of assisted dying

TOTAL WOULD NOT HAVE CONSIDERED
Not applicable

Prefer not to say

Don’t know

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-section of
the target population to be considered statistically reliable.
These figures should not be used.

Vote in 2019 GE EURef2016 | Indy Ref2014 Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
. ) Mid-
Total| Con | Lab | ™ | SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No | Male | Female | 16-24|25.49 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | copE [North East] Mighlands | South | West | gy |cogiand 8| Lothians | Glasgow
Dem Scotland | &lslands | Scotland | Scotland Fife

1084] 195[145] 74 |349] 572 | 263 | 380 | 472 [519] 565 | 132 | 423 | 274 |255] 564 | 520 | 157 9% 143 | 120 | 135 | 128 | 176 | 128
1084]211f150] 79 |373 458 | 471] 613 131 | 394 | 270 | 289 635 | 449 155 108 152 118 131 124 174 122
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
8|12 12 18 7| 9 9|5 1al12 5 |6 6 11 1|11 5 3 12 9 9 9 9 9 10
16|28 12 25 13| 19 16 | 14 19 |15 16 |13 12 16 23| 21 10 I 19 1 17 17 18 14 16 1
24 40 24 43 20 28 25 19 33 27 21 19 18 27 34 32 15 22 23 26 % 27 23 25 21
23|25 23 22 22| 23 21|23 23 |21 24 |24 26 19 22|23 23| 25 20 17 % 22 17 27 2
45 |30 48 23 52| 42 48 | 52 37 |44 45 |45 48 48 35[ 37 54| 43 46 49 35 48 48 42 48
68 55 71 45 74 65 69 75 60 65 69 69 74 67 57 60 77 68 66 66 61 70 65 69 74
31 2 6 1| 2 2|2 3|3 3|2 3 2 a3 3 7 3 2 3 0 4 3 0
54 3 5 5| a 4a|la 5|5 6|9 5 a4 5[5 =5 2 8 5 11 3 8 3 6
58 |62 62 58 62| 61 50| 63 59 |52 63 |42 57 66 60| 56 60| 54 67 61 59 53 49 61 60
32|20 31 31 20| 31 31|28 31 [37 28 |43 33 2 31| 3 20| 3 21 29 31 37 40 30 33
10]9 7 11 o 8 10|88 10|11 9o [15 11 8 9|9 1| 13 1 9 0 10 1 9 8
21|28 19 11 23| 18 28| 27 18 |21 21 |13 22 26 17| 20 23| 21 31 25 20 30 17 1 19
25|23 26 26 28| 28 20| 25 26 [24 26 |33 26 22 26|24 27| 22 18 28 29 21 28 27 28
46 51 45 37 51 46 48 52 44 45 47 46 48 48 43 44 50 43 49 53 49 51 45 38 a7
17|12 15 22 20| 18 15| 18 14 |19 16 |23 19 14 16| 17 17 | 22 9 12 0 28 2 16 17
14|19 8 16 12| 14 15|11 17 |14 14 [ 8 10 15 21| 16 12| 12 15 16 14 14 9 17 13
31 31 23 38 32 3 30 20 31 33 30 31 29 20 37 33 29 34 2 28 2u a2 32 33 30
20 4 7 1| 2 2|3 1|2 2|5 3 1 22 2 1 1 1 0 0 3 7 1
t1f1 2 1 0ol 0o 2o 1|0 1|3 o 1 1[0 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0
20|17 27 17 17| 20 18|16 23 [19 20 |16 20 22 1821 19| 22 2 18 2 8 19 22 22
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Sample Size: 1084 adults in Scotland (16+) Yo u G OV

Fieldwork: 25th - 31st July 2023

Religion | Health/Disability issues (12 months)
No, I do not r_egard myself| Yes - Church_of Yes - Ye§ - Yes- Yes- Yes - United | Yes - Freg Yes- Yes- Yes- Yes- Yes- Yes- Yes - Yes- Yes - Evangelical - Yes, limited| Yes, limited
Total [ as toany gl gl Roman |F hur . " Reformed | Presbyteria . Lo Yes - Islam| . . Orthodox independent/non- | TOTAL YES| " TOTAL YES| No
. . N N Methodist | Baptist Brethren | Judaism | Hinduism Sikhism Other - Pentecostal - alot alittle
particular religion. al | Catholic | ch of Scotland Church n Christian
Weighted Sample (1084 608 32 80 167 1 9 0 4 1 0 1 9 0 3 12 9 7 9 344 124 235 358 706
Unweighted Sample| 1084 608 39 81 158 2 8 0 4 1 0 1 11 0 4 12 7 8 9 345 116 238 354 712
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
An assisted death in Switzerland costs approximately
£15,000. Regardless of whether or not you would want to
have an assisted death in Switzerland yourself, to what
extent do you think you would be able to afford this cost?
Definitely be able to afford g 8 19 3 12 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 27 10 10 7 8 9
Probably be able to afford 16 15 18 21 19 0 0 0 14 0 0 100 19 0 17 13 0 0 10 18 9 16 13 17
TOTAL WOULD BE ABLE TO AFFORD 24 23 37 24 31 0 0 0 14 100 0 100 19 0 17 13 11 0 37 28 19 23 21 26
Probably not be able to afford 23 24 16 25 21 100 23 0 52 0 0 0 6 0 0 28 20 19 14 21 16 24 21 24
Definitely not be able to afford 45 47 38 37 38 0 7 0 35 0 0 0 58 0 49 52 48 45 32 40 58 46 50 42
TOTAL WOULD NOT BE ABLE TO AFFORD 68 71 54 62 59 100 100 0 87 0 0 0 64 0 49 80 68 64 46 61 74 70 71 66
Prefernottosay 3 1 6 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 33 7 0 14 0 5 2 3 3 3
Don'tknow 5 4 3 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 23 17 7 6 6 6 5
Do you know a family member or friend who, in your
opinion, suffered towards the end of their life?
Yes 58 57 66 63 57 100 48 0 35 100 0 0 32 0 100 78 73 54 63 60 65 65 65 55
No 32 35 29 29 29 0 43 0 65 0 0 100 23 0 0 16 0 0 37 27 26 24 25 36
Prefer notto say 10 8 5 8 14 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 7 27 46 0 13 8 11 10 9
Do you think that the family member or loved one who
suffered towards the end of their life would or would not
have considered the option of assisted dying, if it had been
legal in Scotland?
[Asked to those who know a family member or friend who
suffered towards the end of their life; n=649]
Would definitely have considered the option of assisted dying 21 22 11 20 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 13 0 0 0 18 35 17 24 20
Would probably have considered the option assisted dying 25 25 41 18 28 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 12 30 0 0 25 18 22 21 28
TOTAL WOULD HAVE CONSIDERED 46 47 52 38 51 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 49 25 30 0 0 43 53 39 45 48
Would probably not have considered the option assisted dying 17 16 7 31 20 100 19 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 14 0 20 8 15 13 20
Would definitely not have considered the option of assisted dying 14 10 18 20 14 0 38 0 0 100 0 0 39 0 0 36 33 86 51 21 20 14 16 12
TOTAL WOULD NOT HAVE CONSIDERED 31 26 25 51 34 100 57 0 100 100 0 0 39 0 0 62 33 100 51 41 28 29 29 32
Not applicable 2 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 17 0 0 0 0 1 4 2 2 2
Prefernottosay 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0
Don'tknow 20 24 19 10 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 13 36 0 49 14 13 30 24 17

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-section of
the target population to be considered statistically reliable.
These figures should not be used.
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